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Contact Information - Group Gathering Prohibition Index Benchmark Survey

I BRI RHHLE HKPOP P

i HH Survey date 16/8 15:00 — 23/8 15:00
aim 21 /3,24 Survey method DI E RS - W48 B2 R E Online survey
Zh1t %52 Target population + ke DL_ERYE A B Hong Kong residents aged 12+
LB ThiE AN Total sample size 7.456
5] fEELR Response rate 8.1%
rikEs2 Sampling error OBUE(EAT: » ESTEEEE 1%

Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

T I81) BURFSRE TR IR B R N O S Rl o fids T8y ~ SEHEe ADEF
2) BeR B e (VSRS BB GE IR © 3) EAH & PRV Bl BT > LA
" RBLENINEEL ) (FHIEHE
HIRE 77,24 Weighting method The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution of Hong Kong
population and by District Councils population figures from Census and Statistics
Department; 2) Voting results of District Councils Election from Registration and
Electoral Office; 3) rating distribution of Chief Executive from regular tracking surveys.
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index

Bt as HHH Latest survey date: 16-23/8/2021 (N=7,456)
_EZREA#E HHH Last survey date: 16-21/7/2021 (N=5,636)
_F_EZg84& HHF Second last survey date: 18-23/6/2021 (N=6,158)

IRE BB BEREGRE2EAESE "RES, ? Do you think the regulation prohibiting gatherings of more than a specific number of people
» EERAESS T RS in public places should be completely lifted unconditionally in Hong Kong?

»  RFEY O FEHPEENE = Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally

. REDE REER =  No, it should depend on the epidemic situation

=  Don’t know / hard to say

2 N 2E 27 4 15T Mz [ HX A 2
[}Ejﬁj&f Lé%t‘ﬁ/\#@g#ﬁﬁj s E[E"AT‘ Y /_\%l Crames  srpap ) o  LFOrrespondents NOT answering “Yes, the ban should be lifted unconditionally”]
WE’“‘%‘% SR iﬁﬁﬁ?{*%&ﬁgmy ) }E e RS Em: N How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R RE RN EREIE RSV » A HER TIRES ) 5TR4A? to prohibit gatherings of more than 2 people?
TR R ERISHE2 EEREE SV T EEeR TIRES ) 5TIR8A? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
R R RIS TEC(EE B2 /) » A G TIRES 5 816N 2 to prohibit gatherings of more than 4 people?

IR R A FE L/ D RI% » [RESTEZ S HEEY ? How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate
to prohibit gatherings of more than 8 people?
FEN LT HAIY IR By [([EZES & R AR 4EE...... How many newly confirmed cases each day should there be before it would be appropriate

to prohibit gatherings of more than 16 people?
After how many days of zero infection do you think the group gathering ban should be
lifted altogether?

Please list combinations of [number of cases & number of people allowed in gatherings]
that you think is appropriate in the field below:
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Survey Result — Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level

PR Ex #2227 Group Gathering Prohibition Acceptance Level
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Group Gathering Prohibition Index — Commentary
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Independent commentator KC Poon observed, “It is a good start for the
government to resume guarantine exemption for persons returning either from
Macau or Mainland areas other than Guangdong Province under Return2hk
Scheme. | hope the government will soon lift the barrier for the local industries,
and also relax the restrictions on gathering for Hong Kong people. The only
way out for Hong Kong is to accept ‘coexistence with the virus’. The
government should formulate a strategy immediately without delay.”
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Contact Information - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Date of survey September 6, 3pm — September 9, 3pm
Survey method Online survey
Target population Hong Kong residents aged 12+
Total sample size 6,454
Response rate 7.1%
Sampling error Sampling error of percentages at +/-1% at 95% confidence level

The figures are rim-weighted according to 1) gender-age distribution, educational
attainment (highest level attended) distribution, economic activity status distribution

Weighting method of Hong_K_ong populatlon.and by_Dlstrlct CounC|_Is r_)opulatlon_ flgures_from Census
and Statistics Department; 2) Voting results of District Councils Election from

Registration and Electoral Office; 3) rating distribution of Chief Executive from
regular tracking surveys.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 6-9/9/2021; Last survey date: 16-21/4/2021

Question: Q1 How willing or unwilling are you to settle down in the Greater Bay Area outside Hong Kong and
Macau?

T s pportere Combined®
(n=5,475) (n=631) I
Very willing 1% (VW1%) } 6% 20% } 40% 13% } 29%
Somewhat willing 5% 21% 15%
Half-half 296 (W3%) 23% (W 6%) 16% (W 49%)
Somewhatunwilling ~ 10% (W6%) | geop 7% } 6% 8% (VW2%) } =
Very unwilling 76% } (W4%) 2905 (W6%) | (¥5%) 450 (W6%) | (V8%)
Don’t know / hard to say 5% 1% (VW2%) 3%
Meanf® 1.4 (V¥0.1) 3.0 2.4

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 6-9/9/2021; Last survey date: 16-21/4/2021

Question: Q1 How willing or unwilling are you to settle down in the Greater Bay Area outside Hong
Kong and Macau?

6% 86%

Pro-democracy camp
supporters 1%5% 29 5%
(n=5,475)

= Very willing
40% 36%

Somewhat willing

(n=631) m Somewhat unwilling
29% 53% m Very unwilling
(n=6,106) 15% 16% %
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* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Cross-tabulation Analysis? (n:6 101)

12 - 29 30-49 50 or above
(n=842) (n=2,968) (n=2,291)

Willing 12% 29% 33%

Q1 How willing or
unwilling are you to Half-half 8% (VW2%) 22% (V¥ 1%) 14% (V¥ 6%)
settle down in the
Greater Bay Area
outside Hong Kong Unwilling 80% 46% (V7%) 49% (V¥ 10%)
and Macau?

Don’t know / hard to say <1% (V2%) 3% 3%

# The values in each column add up to 100%



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 6-9/9/2021; Last survey date: 16-21/4/2021
Question: Q2 How willing or unwilling are you to work in the Greater Bay Area outside Hong Kong and Macau?

Pro-democracy camp Non-pro-democracy camp

supporters supporters* C(?]TQTSSA
(n=5,478) (n=631) ’
Very willing 1% (W'3%) } 2 20% } 3995 13% } 5
Somewhat willing 4% (--) 19% (--) 13%
Half-half 5% (VW 2%) 16% (W 3%) 12% (W 2%)
Somewhat unwilling 9% (W3%) | 750 3% (W6%) } 0% 5% (W5%) } o
Very unwilling 66% (vs%)} (W8%)  27% (W4%) | (V10%) 419 (Ww7%) | (¥12%)
(not mithiﬂzggitr)lforce) £t el 125t
Don’t know / hard to say 7% 1% (--) 3%
Mean’ 1.4 (--) 3.0 2.5

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.
+ The mean value is calculated by quantifying all individual responses into 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 marks according to their degree of positive level, where 1 is the lowest and 5 the highest, and then calculate the sample mean.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Latest survey period: 6-9/9/2021; Last survey date: 16-21/4/2021

Question: Q2 How willing or unwilling are you to work in the Greater Bay Area outside Hong Kong
and Macau?

4% 75%
Pro-democracy camp '
supporters 1%4% 5% 8% 7% = Very willing
(n=5,478)
Somewhat willing
39% 30%
Non-pro-democracy . . Half-half
*
Camp( sgggg;ters - 19% 16% 14% 1% Somewhat unwilling
27% 46% = Very unwilling
. Not applicable
ngTGblln(;eg) 13% 12% 12% 3% (not in the labour force)
' Don’t know / hard to say

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

* Include: pro-establishment camp supporters, centrist supporters, no political inclination / politically neutral / do not belong to any camp
" The aggregated figures come from adjusting the by-group weighted figures using ratio of “pan-democratic” vs “non-pan-democratic” collected in regular tracking survey.



Survey Result - “We Hongkongers” Panel Survey

Cross-tabulation Analysis? (n:6 104)

12 - 29 30-49 50 or above
(n=842) (n=2,970) (n=2,292)

Willing 13% 31% (--) 28%
Q2 How willing or Half-half 4% (V' 8%) 21% 9% (V'3%)
unwilling are you to
Wg;‘; I the Greater Unwilling 72% 42% (W10%)  41% (V16%)
e (oo 10%
Don’t know / hard to say <1% (V¥ 2%) 3% 4%

# The values in each column add up to 100%



